indirect, in the Proposed Renewal of Authority for Share Buy-Back and the proposed resale of treasury shares, if any.

As such, none of the Directors and/or substantial shareholders nor persons connected with them need to abstain from
voting in respect of their direct and indirect shareholdings on the ordinary resolution approving the Proposed Renewal of
Authority for Share Buy-Back.

The effects of the proposed share buy-back on the shareholdings of the Directors and substantial shareholders as at 8 August
2006 are set out below based on the following assumptions:-

(a) the proposed share buy-back is implemented in full, i.e. up to 10% of the enlarged issued and paid-up share capital or
6,068,000 of the Company’s shares are purchased;

ANNUAL REPORT 2006

99

statement accompanying notice of annual general meeting (cont’d)

Share Buy-Back Statement (cont’d)

(b) the outstanding Warrants of the Company and ESOS options are fully exercised; and
(c) the shares so purchased are from shareholders other than the substantial shareholders and Directors of the Company.

Before Proposed Share Buy-Back After Proposed Share Buy-Back
Directors Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of No. of No. of No. of
shares % shares % shares % shares %

Tan Sri Datuk Arshad Bin Ayub 2,044,039 4.03 5,078,125@ 10.01 2,044,039 3.74 5,078,125 @ 9.30

*Dato’ Ng Tiong Seng - - 18,836,997# 37.15 - - 18,836,997# 34.49

*Ng Chin Huat 1,025,000 2.02 17,811,997# 35.13 1,025,000 1.88 17,811,997# 32.61

*Sia Kim Kiat 12,000 0.02 18,824,997# 37.13 12,000 0.02 18,824,997# 34.47

Datuk Hj. Tajuddin Bin Abdul Rahman - - - - - - - -

Harbhajan Singh a/l Ujagar Singh - - - - - - - -

Ong See Seng - - - - - - - -

Dato’ Khor Ah Hua @ Khor Choo Fong - - - - - - - -

Lim Kim Meng - - - - - - - -

Law Boon Eng - - - - - - - -

Before Proposed Share Buy-Back After Proposed Share Buy-Back
Substantial Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
Shareholders No. of No. of No. of No. of

shares % shares % shares % shares %

*Ng Tiong Seng Corporation
Sdn. Bhd. 17,799,997 35.10 - - 17,799,997 32.59 - -

*Perak Corporation Berhad 11,666,667 23.01 - - 11,666,667 21.36 - -

Zalaraz Sdn. Bhd. 5,078,125 10.01 - - 5,078,125 9.30 - -

Tan Sri Datuk Arshad Bin Ayub 2,044,039 4.03 5,078,125@ 10.01 2,044,039 3.74 5,078,125 @ 9.30

*Dato’ Ng Tiong Seng - - 18,836,997# 37.15 - - 18,836,997# 34.49

*Ng Chin Huat 1,025,000 2.02 17,811,997# 35.13 1,025,000 1.88 17,811,997# 32.61

*Sia Kim Kiat 12,000 0.02 18,824,997# 37.13 12,000 0.02 18,824,997# 34.47

Low Wee Chin - - 18,836,997# 37.15 - - 18,836,997# 34.49

Datin Chan Lai Har - - 18,836,997# 37.15 - - 18,836,997# 34.49

Ng Chin Heng - - 18,836,997# 37.15 - - 18,836,997# 34.49

Ng Chin Hoong - - 18,836,997# 37.15 - - 18,836,997# 34.49

Ng Chin Loong - - 18,836,997# 37.15 - - 18,836,997# 34.49

Ng Siew Leng 62,000 0.12 18,836,997# 37.15 62,000 0.11 18,836,997# 34.49

Yeap Bee Ling 90,000 0.18 18,836,997# 37.15 90,000 0.16 18,836,997# 34.49

Notes:
@ Deemed interest by virtue of his interest in Zalaraz Sdn. Bhd.
# Deemed interest by virtue of his/her interest in Ng Tiong Seng Corporation Sdn. Bhd. and persons connected

ANNUAL REPORT 2006

100

statement accompanying notice of annual general meeting (cont’d)

Share Buy-Back Statement (cont’d)

6. Potential Advantages and Disadvantages of the Proposed Renewal of Authority for Share Buy-Back

The potential advantages of the Proposed Renewal of Authority for Share Buy-Back to the Company and its shareholders
are stated in Section 2 above.

The potential disadvantages of the Proposed Renewal of Authority for Share Buy-Back to the Company and its